© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 20
Cisco Catalyst 9800-L
Wireless Controller
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 20
Contents
Built from the ground up for intent-based networking 3

© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 20 of 20
Ordering information
Table 11. Ordering information
Type PID Description
Controller C9800-L-F-K9 Cisco Catalyst 9800-L (Fiber Uplink) Wireless Controller
C9800-L-C-K9 Cisco Catalyst 9800-L (Copper Uplink) Wireless Controller
LIC-C9800-DTLS-K9 Cisco Catalyst 9800 Series Wireless Controller DTLS License
LIC-C9800L-PERF Cisco C9800 Series Wireless Controller upgrade license
Accessories, spares C9800-RMNT= Cisco Catalyst 9800 Series Wireless Controller Rack Mount Bracket
C9800-AC-110W= Cisco Catalyst Wireless Controller 110W AC Power Supply
LIC-C9800L-PERF= Cisco C9800 Series Wireless Controller upgrade license-Spare
Cisco Capital
Flexible payment solutions to help you achieve your objectives
Cisco Capital® makes it easier to get the right technology to achieve your objectives, enable business